Norm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off			
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Derk Pieter Brouwer	Name: TriOptima AB			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Streel Address:			
3. Nature of conveyence/Execution Date(s):	7			
Execution Date(s): August 1, 2002	P.O. Box 182			
X Assignment Marger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	olar Stockholm			
	City: Stockholm			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: SE-101 23			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
13/184,829 Additional numbers attached	7 Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:			
Name: Davy E. Zoneraich LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DAVIDK 3.9-005 CIP CON DIV II				
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title			
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zip: 07090				
Phone Number: 908-654-5000				
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095			
Email Address:ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Davy E. Zoneraich			
9. Signature: Da Z	January 3, 2012			
Signature	Date			
Davy E. Zoneralch 37,267	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmente, and documents: 2			
Name of Person Signing				

11

۹

,

,

٠

		Docket	terner PTO/SB/36 (8-00) Modifie Number (Optional)	<u>1. h. mile, 7a</u>
ASSIGNMENT OF U		•	0K 3.9-005 CIP	
Vheress, I, Derk Pleter B	rouwer			_ of
De Lairessestraat 176	K, 1075 HM Amsterdam, NET	HERLANDS		
	nor, have invented certain new a HOD OF IMPLEMENTING M IAL CONTRACTS			
X for which an applicat Application Number	tion for a United States Letters F 10/154,689	atent was filed on	May 24, 2002	y
for which an applicati	on for a United States Letters Pa	tent was executed by r	ne on	+
for which an Interna	ational Application was filed or	······		
And	, designating the United S	tates.		
Whereas, TriOptima AB			•	
**************************************	in referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is -	~~~ <del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	
Storskogavägen 13, SE-1	67 65 Bromma, SWEDEN ntire right, title and interest in the			
said Invention, including with of the aforesaid utility applic penalit and the Commissione on said improvements or resu- the undersigned for me and further remuneration, to exec- Letters Patent on said improv- to said assignee or its repres- requested, to testify in any it may become involved, to sig to aid assignee, its success	lied for or granted therefor in the out limitation all applications and ation pursuant to any law or tra- er of Patents and Trademarks is uiting therefrom to said assignee my legal representatives, heirs sute and deliver all original, divis vements and all assignments th entatives all facts known to the u interferences or other legal proc n all (awfu) papers, make all rig ors, assigns and nominees to lent to said applications to be bo	d patents for said inve- eaty, and including the hereby authorized and interest assignee of and assigns do herei fonal, continuation, re- areof to said assignee undersignee respecting readings in which any hour oaths, and to do obtain patent protection	ntion claiming priority or a right to claim such prior d requested to issue all p f the entire interest there by agree and covenant issue and other applicati or its assigns, to comming said improvements, wh of said applications or p generally everything neo- on for said improvement	benef pateni (n; an withou ons fo unicat anave pateni ostan
		inte and paid by said i		s in a
<u>1. 8.07</u> H Col	<u>let</u>	.H	er Brouwer	s in a

374084

ч

RECORDED: 01/03/2012